
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2014
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

28  HCR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

27, 28  SCR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

1038, 1039, 1040, 1041, 1042  HB
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

2, 
413, 

6, 
465, 

7, 
477  

43, 58, 62, 101, 116, 131, 149, 192, 327, SB

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

337
361
388
416
440
454
461
501
518
523
530
600
743
833
857
891
913

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD

ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

55
63
68

104
144
193
202
212
227
229
259
278
286
293
308
326
330

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

12, 17  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

11, 
295, 
607, 
967, 

9, 
448, 

1002  

97, 
345, 
619, 

1010  
106, 
462, 

102, 
346, 
620, 
136, 
478, 

123, 
404, 
622, 
145, 
543, 

132, 
445, 
655, 
197, 
567, 

164, 
455, 
784, 
231, 
573, 

173, 
480, 
830, 
243, 
771, 

201, 
524, 
860, 
316, 
793, 

241, 
563, 
882, 
347, 
844, 

255, 
577, 
898, 
386, 
869, 

289, 
579, 
904, 
400, 
893, 

291, 
599, 
963, 
422, 
929, 

HB

HB
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NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2014

365  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2014

226  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

100  HB
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

185, 667  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB365 MORENO VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides with 
respect to voter registration information and data



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB226 DANAHAY ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Removes the 
requirement to reopen qualifying when no 
candidate qualified for an office or when the 
number of candidates who qualified for an office is 
less than the number of positions to be filled



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Mar 19, 2014
5:43 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB55 ACRJ-W/ AMDLopinto
HB63 H&W-W/ AMDLeger
HB68 H&G-FAVBurns, Tim
HB104 ACRJ-W/ AMDGreene
HB144 EDUC-FAVThibaut
HB193 H&G-W/ AMDRichard
HB202 NATR-FAVBishop, Stuart
HB212 ACRJ-W/ AMDLeBas
HB227 ACRJ-FAVHenry
HB229 ACRJ-FAVMack
HB259 ACRJ-FAVChampagne
HB278 ACRJ-FAVHavard
HB286 INS-W/ AMDThibaut
HB293 ACRJ-FAVAdams
HB308 ACRJ-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB326 ACRJ-W/ AMDLopinto
HB330 ACRJ-W/ AMDLopinto
HB337 ACRJ-W/ AMDThompson, J
HB361 NATR-W/ AMDJones, Sam
HB388 H&W-W/ AMDJackson, K
HB416 NATR-FAVLambert
HB440 NATR-FAVHarrison
HB454 INS-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB461 ACRJ-FAVBadon
HB501 H&G-W/ AMDBishop, Wesley
HB518 NATR-FAVHuval
HB523 NATR-FAVLambert
HB530 ACRJ-FAVPylant

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2014

Mar 19, 2014
5:43 PM

8
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HB600 EDUC-W/ AMDAbramson
HB743 ACRJ-W/ AMDMoreno
HB833 H&W-W/ AMDFoil
HB857 H&G-W/ AMDBroadwater
HB891 H&W-W/ AMDStokes
HB913 NATR-FAVLeopold

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2014

Mar 19, 2014
5:43 PM

8
2


