LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2014

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- **10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over** HCR 28
- **11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over** SCR 27, 28
- **12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee** HB 1038, 1039, 1040, 1041, 1042

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB	2,	6,	7,	43,	58,	62,	101,	116,	131,	149,	192,	327,
	413,	465,	477									

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

		5 1 7				
HB	55	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	337	ACRJ-W/ AMD	
HB	63	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	361	NATR-W/ AMD	
HB	68	H&G-FAV	HB	388	H&W-W/ AMD	
HB	3 104	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	416	NATR-FAV	
HB	8 144	EDUC-FAV	HB	440	NATR-FAV	
HB	193	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	454	INS-W/ AMD	
HB	3 202	NATR-FAV	HB	461	ACRJ-FAV	
HB	8 212	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	501	H&G-W/ AMD	
HB	3 227	ACRJ-FAV	HB	518	NATR-FAV	
HB	3 229	ACRJ-FAV	HB	523	NATR-FAV	
HB	259	ACRJ-FAV	HB	530	ACRJ-FAV	
HB	8 278	ACRJ-FAV	HB	600	EDUC-W/ AMD	
HB	8 286	INS-W/ AMD	HB	743	ACRJ-W/ AMD	
HB	293	ACRJ-FAV	HB	833	H&W-W/ AMD	
HB	308	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	857	H&G-W/ AMD	
HB	326	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	891	H&W-W/ AMD	
HB	330	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	913	NATR-FAV	

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR 12, 17

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	11,	97,	102,	123,	132,	164,	173,	201,	241,	255,	289,	291,
	295,	345,	346,	404,	445,	455,	480,	524,	563,	577,	579,	599,
	607,	619,	620,	622,	655,	784,	830,	860,	882,	898,	904,	963,
	967,	1010										
HB	9,	106,	136,	145,	197,	231,	243,	316,	347,	386,	400,	422,
	448,	462,	478,	543,	567,	573,	771,	793,	844,	869,	893,	929,
	1002											

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2014HB365

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2014 HB 226

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to CommitteeHB100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final PassageHB185, 667

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB365MORENOVOTING/REGISTRATION Provides with
respect to voter registration information and data

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB226 DANAHAY ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES** Removes the requirement to reopen qualifying when no candidate qualified for an office or when the number of candidates who qualified for an office is less than the number of positions to be filled

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 19, 2014 TIME: 5:43 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB55	Lopinto	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB63	Leger	H&W-W/ AMD
HB68	Burns, Tim	H&G-FAV
HB104	Greene	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB144	Thibaut	EDUC-FAV
HB193	Richard	H&G-W/ AMD
HB202	Bishop, Stuart	NATR-FAV
HB212	LeBas	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB227	Henry	ACRJ-FAV
HB229	Mack	ACRJ-FAV
HB259	Champagne	ACRJ-FAV
HB278	Havard	ACRJ-FAV
HB286	Thibaut	INS-W/ AMD
HB293	Adams	ACRJ-FAV
HB308	Seabaugh	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB326	Lopinto	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB330	Lopinto	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB337	Thompson, J	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB361	Jones, Sam	NATR-W/ AMD
HB388	Jackson, K	H&W-W/ AMD
HB416	Lambert	NATR-FAV
HB440	Harrison	NATR-FAV
HB454	Seabaugh	INS-W/ AMD
HB461	Badon	ACRJ-FAV
HB501	Bishop, Wesley	H&G-W/ AMD
HB518	Huval	NATR-FAV
HB523	Lambert	NATR-FAV
HB530	Pylant	ACRJ-FAV

	REPORTED BY COM THURSDAY, MARCH	TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	Mar 19, 2014 5:43 PM 8 2	
HB600	Abramson	EDUC-W	/ AMD	
HB743	Moreno	ACRJ-W/	AMD	
HB833	Foil	H&W-W/	AMD	
HB857	Broadwater	H&G-W/	AMD	
HB891	Stokes	H&W-W/	AMD	
HB913	Leopold	NATR-FA	٨V	